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No. 680, S.} [Published November 25, 1953.
CHAPTER 634

AN ACT to amend 66.907 (2) (f) of the statutes, as repealed and recreated by chapter
246, laws of 1953, relating to earnings or payment for personal services received
by a disability annuitant under the Wisconsin retirement fund.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

66.907 (2) (f) of the statutes, as repealed and recreated hy chapter 246, laws of 1953,
is amended to read:

66.907 (2) (f) Notwithstanding the fact that a disability annuity is granted for life,
if any disability annuitant shall receive * * * or shall have recetved payment for
personal services in any calendar year in excess of $1,000 such annuity shall be suspended
by the board. Such annuity may be reinstated by the board as of the beginning of the
month following board action, upon a showing by the annuitant that such personal serv-
ices have terminated. The board may require certifications as to * * * such payments
for personal services prior to the subsequent issuance of annuity checks.

Approved November 19, 1953.
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